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Seedin Driver

1 Brian O'Mahony
2 Thomas Fitzmaurice
3 Kevin Barrett

4 Frank Kelly

5 Kevin Kelleher
6 Colm Murphy

7 Roy White

8 John Joe Fleming
9 Josh Moffett

10 Eamon Daly

11 Edward Callaghan
12 Mike Quinn

13 ED Synan

14 Eamon Hanley
15 Brian O'Keeffe
16 Paddy McVeigh
17 Frank Sweeney
18 Gary Reidy

19 Pat Kelly

20 Jonathan Folan
21 Tom Cahill

22 Paraic Cummins
23 Sean Moran

24 Ken Lyons

25 Eamon Dervan
26 John McQuaid
27 Gerard McQuaid
28 Aidan Walsh

29 Jim McKenna
30 David Murphy
31 Tom Flaherty
32 Thomas Doody
33 Anthony Collins
34 Benny Kennedy
35 Stephen Carey

Driver From
Cork

Co. Kerry

Co. Kildare
Co. Tyrone
Co. Cork

Co. Limerick
Co. Tipperary
Co. Galway
Co. Monaghan
Co. Limerick
Co. Limerick
Co. Kerry

Co. Limerick
Co. Limerick
Cork

Co. Tyrone
Co. Limerick
Co. Limerick
Galway
Galway

Co. Galway
Co. Kildare
Co. Limerick
Co. Limerick
Co. Galway
Co. Monaghan
Co. Monaghan
Co. Limerick
Co. Monaghan
Co. Cork
Galway

Co. Limerick
Co. Tipperary
Co. Tipperary
Co. Cork

Navigator

John Higgins
Fionn Foley
Sean Mullally
Liam Brennan
Gerard Seaman
Don Montgomery
James O'Brien
Rob Ward
Domhnall Lennon
Brian Doherty
Ger Clancy
Grainne McEnery
Denis O'Connell
TBA

Donnacha O'Callaghan
Stephen O'Hanlon
Jane Cogan
Charlie McEnery
Jonathan Kelly
Ger Myers

Ross Forde
Graham Kelly
Keith Moriarty
Paddy McDonnell
Keith Gardiner
Seamus O'Connor
Gareth Quinlan
Jim Casey
Thomas Treanor
Tony Healy

TBA

Jonathan Keane
Donal Falvey
Brendan Ryan
Breda O'Driscoll

Navigator From
Co. Mayo

Co. Kerry

Co. Limerick
Co. Cork

Co. Cork

Co. Cork

Co. Cork

Co. Louth
Co. Kerry

Co. Clare
Co. Kerry

Co. Cork

Co. Tyrone
Co. Clare

Co. Clare
Galway

Co. Cork

Co. Galway
Co. Kildare
Co. Limerick
Co. Limerick
Co. Galway
Co. Kerry

Co. Monaghan
Co. Clare

Co. Monaghan
Co. Kerry

Co. Limerick
Co. Kerry
Co. Tipperary
Co. Cork

Make/Model

Subaru Impreza WRC S11
Subaru Impreza WRC S11
Subaru Impreza WRC S11
Ford Escort MK2

Subaru Impreza S9
Subaru Impreza N12

MG ZR

Ford Focus WRC
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2

TBA TBA

Subaru Impreza N11
Subaru Impreza N12B
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza STI
Subaru Impreza STI
Mitsubishi Evo

Ford Escort G4

Toyota Corolla Twin Cam
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 205

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Honda Civic

Honda Civic

Honda Civic

Honda Civic

Class



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Seamus Doyle
Paul Fitzgerald
William Cavanagh
John Danaher
Eugene O'Donnell
Kyle Orr

Seamus Connolly
Johnny Curran
Sean Lyons
Andrew Slattery
Tony Tuttle

Jason McSweeny
Moss Fitzgerald
Pat Aherne

John O'Sullivan
Liam Higgins
Derek Daly

Paul Curley

Pat Price

Liam Dennehy
Declan Gannon
Anthony Breen
Mike O Connor (jnr)
Gavin Kelly
Stephen Greaney
Roger Donnan
Adrian Cannon
Pat Ryan

Denis Dineen
Michael O'Sullivan
Mike Walsh

Pat Barry

Mike Dolan

Sean O'Carroll
Paudie Casey
Mick Walsh

Co.
Co.
. Tipperary
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co

Carlow
Cork

Limerick
Donegal
Down
Monaghan
Cork
Galway
Tipperary
Clare
Cork
Cork
Cork
Clare

Galway

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Kerry
Galway
Dublin
Cork
Limerick
Clare
Kerry
Donegal
Galway

Scotland

Co.
Co.
Co.

Donegal
Limerick
Limerick

Cork

Co.
Co.

Limerick
Kerry

Galway

Co.
Co.
Co.

Tipperary
Kerry
Cork

Kevin Barry
Stephen Quinn
Olivia Coen
Keith Curley
TBA

Damian Garvey
Gary McCrudden
Mikey Walsh
John Devine
Shaun Forde
Sean Kiernan
Denis O'Mahony
Alister Wyllie
TBA

AL Meaney
Mike Ward
Jakes Kelly
Jason Ollerenshaw
Patrick Price
John Lynch
Alan Leonard
Mark O'Looney
Gerry Lynch
Shaun Boyle
Kieran Feeney
Pierce Doheny
Caroline Cleary
TBA

Donal Dineen
Eoin O'Leary
Ger Ryan
Stephen O'Connell
Carrie Moroney
lan Stanley
Tony McCarthy
Damien Walsh

Co.
Co.
. Tipperary
Co.

Co

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Waterford
Cork

Cork

Down
Monaghan
Cork

Cork
Tipperary
Westmeath
Cork

Cork

Clare
Galway
Kerry
Galway
Dublin
Cork
Galway
Clare

Donegal
Galway

Cork

Limerick
Kerry
Limerick
Kerry
Clare
Cork
Kerry
Cork

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Honda Civic Type R
TBA TBA

Toyota Corolla Twincam
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort RWD6
Subaru Impreza N10
Ford Escort

Honda Civic

Toyota Corolla GT
Subaru GC8 group A
Citroen C2

Mitsubishi Evo 7
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Subaru Impreza N
Subaru Impreza N12B
Subaru Impreza STI
Subaru Impreza S10
Subaru Impreza STI
Mitsubishi Evo

Honda Civic Type R
Citroen C2 R2

Ford Puma

Honda Civic

Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort

Honda Civic eg6

Ford Escort Mk2
Toyota Corolla Twin Cam
Ford G3



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

Mike Costello
Eamonn Barrett
TJ O'Connell
Eddie Kennelly
Michael Kelleher
Kieran O'Connell
Gary Walker
George Whelan
Mark Kane

Alan Naughton
Victor Beamish
Sean Maher
Ryan Loughran
Declan Leahy

JJ Carroll

Niall O'Sullivan
John O'Keeffe
Gerard Dineen
John O'Donnell
Tommy McDonagh
Paul Murphy
Podge Doody
Edward Hallahan
Dan Kelleher
Philip Darcy
Shane Kenneally
Jason Roycroft
Maurice Browne
Pat McDonagh
Mike Murphy
Patrick Slattery
Timmy Ahern
Edward Kennedy
Pat Roche

David O'Flaherty
Liam Fitzgibbon

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Kerry
Limerick
Limerick
Kerry

Cork
Limerick
Westmeath
Clare

Laois

Limerick
Cork

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Limerick
Tyrone
Galway
Cork
Clare
Kerry
Limerick
Kilkenny
Clare
Tipperary
Limerick
Cork
Cork
Kerry
Cork
Cork
Kerry
Clare
Galway
Kerry
Kerry
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick

Paddy Costello
Ken Kenneally
Calvin Kirby

TP McNamara
Paul Kelly
Gerard Buckley
TBA

Noel McMahon
TBA

Neil Jordan
Susan Beamish
Jason O'Brien
James McCarville
TBA

Stephen Buckley
Tom Ryan
Brendan Duffin
Anthony Madigan
Philip McDonald
Paul Hickey
Sean Kennedy
Catherine Nolan
Barry Murphy
Aileen Shanahan
TBA

Eamonn Harte
Nicole O'Shea
James Browne
TBA

Eileen Murphy
Tommy Healy
Conor Galvin
Maurice O'Connor
PJ Costello
Tommy O'Connor
June Fitzgibbon

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Kerry
Limerick
Limerick
Kerry
Monaghan
Laois
Westmeath
Clare

Limerick
Cork
Limerick
Monaghan

Kerry
Clare
Kerry
Limerick
Carlow
Clare
Tipperary
Limerick
Cork
Limerick

Cork
Cork
Kerry

Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Limerick

Limerick

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Honda Civic Type R
Ford Escort Mk2
Honda Civic

Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 205 GTi
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Astra GTE
Citroen C2

Ford Escort Mk2
Toyota Starlet RWD
Peugeot 205 RWD
Ford Escort Mk2

Toyota Corolla RWD

Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Honda Civic EK4
Honda Civic EK4
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Cortina
Peugeot 205 GTi
Honda Civic
Honda Civic eg6
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106 GTi
Ford Escort Mk4
Ford KA

11

10
10
10

11
11
13
12
10
10
11
11
13

12
12
10
11
11
10
10
13
13

11
10
10
11
11
11
11
10



109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
140
141
142
143
J1
J2
J3
J4
J5
J6
J7
J8
J9
J10
J11
J12
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108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

Matt Behan
Frank Dwyer
Denis Dillon
Ronan Keys
Sean Allen
Justin Comer
Pauric McGee
Paul McHugh
Maurice Greaney
Allen Buckley
Donal O'Reilly
Terry Carmody
Denis Collins
Philip McKibbin
David Dee
John Newman
John O'Connor
Damien Boyle
Derek Butler
Michael Nolan
John O'Flaherty
Andrew Ryan
David Carmody
William Meade
William Nolan
Conal Doherty
Jill White
Johnny Rooney

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Limerick
Laois
Clare
Sligo

Cork

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Galway
Donegal
Galway
Galway
Westmeath
Cork
Kerry
Limerick
Louth
Limerick
Meath
Limerick
Galway
Cork
Limerick
Kerry
Limerick
Limerick
Limerick
Tipperary
Galway
Cork
Leitrim

David O'Brien
Michelle Stafford
Sinead Keys
TBA

TBA

Shane Reidy
TBA

Paul Commins
Keith McHugh
John Masterson
Tomas O'Reilly
Don Bosco Rogers
Tommy Commane
Padraig Brick
Rita Dee

Pat Looney
Gerard Conway
Joseph Boyle
Aaron O'Regan
Jimmy Kiely
Patrick Lawlor
Tommy Hayes
TBA

Sarah McGowran
TBA TBA

Declan Doherty
Grace O'Brien
David Rooney

Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.
Co.

Kerry
Wexford
Sligo

Galway

Galway
Galway
Westmeath
Cork
Kerry
Kerry
Kerry
Limerick
Kerry
Kerry
Galway
Cork
Limerick
Kerry

Limerick
Cork
Galway
Cork
Leitrim

Peugeot 205

Ford KA

Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106
Vauxhall Corsa
Honda Civic EK4
Honda Civic EK4
Honda Civic

Honda Civic

Suzuki Swift GTI
Peugeot 106 Cup Car
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Cortina

Mini Marcos Cooper
Triumph 2.5 pi
Citroen C2 R2
Honda Civic

Honda Civic

Honda Civic VTi
Toyota Starlet RWD
Peugeot 106 Cup Car
Honda Civic

Suzuki Swift GTI
Honda Civic 1400
Citroen Saxo

Honda Civic
Peugeot 205 RWD
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